MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
Insulator: Glass filled PBT polyester, UL 94V-0, black
color.
Contacts:  Precision machined copper alloy.
Contact Plating: Professional performance - gold flash over
nickel plate. Other finishes available upon
request.
Interfacial Seal: Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE),

Jackscrews are highly recommended to minimize damage to contacts on variants
with high mating forces.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M - Male
P - Male with interfacial seal
F - Female
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SD 15 F 0 0 0 0 X /AA
10
-14
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
SD series.
STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 -  0.000030 [0.76µ] gold over
nickel.
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 8 - Shell Options
 0 -  Zinc plated.
  S -  Stainless steel, passivated.
 X -  Tin plated.
 Z -  Tin plated and dimpled (male connectors only).
*1 STEP 6 - HOODS
 0 - None.
 J - Hood, top opening, plastic.
 L - Hood, side opening, plastic.
 Y -  Hood, top opening, plastic with rotating male jackscrews.
Available in size 50 only.
 Y6 -  Hood, top opening, plastic with rotating male and female polarized
jackscrews. Available in size 50 only.
 Z  -  Hood, top or side opening, robust and extended height, composite
and plastic with rotating male jackscrews.
 H -  Hood, top opening, metal. Available in size 15, 25, 37, and 50 only.
 G - Hood, EMI/RFI, die cast zinc.
  AN - Lightweight aluminum hood, nickel finish.
 AL - Lightweight aluminum hood, nickel finish, low-profile.
 W -  Hood, top or side opening, plastic. Available in size 9,15, and 25 only.
*1 STEP 5 -  MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Mounting hole, 0.120 [3.05] Ø.
02 - Mounting hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø.
F - Float mounts, universal.
P - Threaded post, brass, 0.437 [11.10] length.
P2 -  Threaded post, nylon, 0.437 [11.10] length.
S - Swaged spacer, 4-40 threads, 0.437 [11.10] length.
S2 - Swaged spacer, 4-40 threads, 0.125 [3.18] length.
S5 - Swaged locknut, 4-40 threads.
S6 -  Swaged spacer with push-on fastener, 4-40 threads,
0.437 [11.10] length.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Contacts ordered separately, see page 18.
1 - Crimp, 20 AWG-24 AWG [0.5mm2-0.25mm2].
12 - Crimp, 26 AWG-30 AWG [0.12mm2-0.05mm2].
3 -  Solder, straight printed board mount with 0.125
[3.18] tail length.
32 -  Solder, straight printed board mount with 0.188
[4.78] tail length.
STEP 2 -   CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 9 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
 /AA  -   RoHS Compliant
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
 legislation is not required, this step will
not be used. Example: SD15F0000X
*1 STEP 7 - LOCKING AND POLARIZING SYSTEMS
 0 - None.
*2 V3 - Lock tab, connector front panel mounted.
*2 V5 - Lock tab, connector rear panel mounted.
 *2 VL - Lock lever, used with hoods only.